
ASSESSMENT I-  EXAMINATION (SYLLABUS)
ACADEMIC SESSION : 2025- 26

CLASS - IX

S NO SUBJECT SYLLABUS

ENGLISH

HINDI

स्पर्श :

 पूरक पुस्तक संचयन :

व्यावहारिक व्याकरण :

रचना कौशल : 

SANSKRIT

FRENCH

MATHEMATICS

SCIENCE

PHYSICS:

CHEMISTRY:

BIOLOGY:

SOCIAL SCIENCE

HISTORY:

POLITICAL SCIENCE:

ECONOMICS:

GEOGRAPHY:

COMPUTER
APPLICATION

INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

PHYSICAL ACTIVITY
TRAINER

PAINTING

BOOK 'BEEHIVE'-

BOOK 'MOMENTS'-

GENERAL GRAMMAR & READING COMPREHENSION
WRITING SKILLS-

WEIGHTAGE (25 MM)

1

READING COMPREHENSION- 5
GRAMMAR- 5
WRITING SKILLS- 5
LITERATURE- 10

2

 1(गद्य) पाठ - दुः  ख का अधिकार
 2-(पद्य) पाठ- पद (रैदास)

1 पाठ - गिल्लू

 1 शब्द और पद
 2 अनुस्वार व अनुनासिक

चित्र वर्णन

स्पर्श :12
 पूरक पुस्तक संचयन : 4
व्यावहारिक व्याकरण :4
 रचना कौशल :5

3
12
5
8

4
LEÇON 1 LA FAMILLE
LEÇON 2 AU LYCÉE

5 MARKS COMPREHENSION
5 CULTURE ET CIVILISATION
15 GRAMMAIRE

5 CHAPTER 1: NUMBER SYSTEM
CHAPTER 2: LINES AND ANGLES

15
10

6

 CHAPTER -7 MOTION
TILL TOPIC 7.4 GRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION OF
MOTION,
PAGE NO. 81, BLUE BOX QUESTIONS INCLUDED.

 CH-1 MATTER IN OUR SURROUNDINGS
(TILL INTEXT QUESTIONS GIVEN ON PG 9)

 CH -5 THE FUNDAMENTAL UNIT OF LIFE
(TILL THE TABLE OF PROKARYOTIC AND EUKARYOTIC
CELL, PG NO -55)

 8

8

9

7

CHAPTER 1- THE FRENCH REVOLUTION: SUB
TOPIC 1 - FRENCH SOCIETY DURING THE LATE
EIGHTEENTH CENTURY,
SUB TOPIC 2 - THE OUTBREAK OF THE REVOLUTION
(UPTO PAGE NO. 11)

 CHAPTER 1: WHAT IS
DEMOCRACY?
WHY DEMOCRACY? (UPTO PAGE NO. 8)

 CHAPTER 1- THE STORY OF VILLAGE
PALAMPORE

 CHAPTER 1 - INDIA - SIZE AND
LOCATION"

7

6

6

6

8

9

EMPLOYABILITY SKILLS :

UNIT 1: COMMUNICATION SKILLS

UNIT 2: SELF-MANAGEMENT SKILLS

DDEOP:

UNIT 1: INTRODUCTION TO IT-ITES INDUSTRY

UNIT 2: DATA ENTRY AND KEYBOARDING SKILLS


Total: 12 marks
2
2

4
4

10

8
4

4

4

1. THE FUN THEY HAD
2. THE ROAD NOT TAKEN
3. THE SOUND OF MUSIC
(A) EVELYN GLENNIE
(B) BISMILLAH KHAN

1. THE LOST CHILD

1. DIARY ENTRY
2. STORY WRITING

मणिका- पाठ- 1 अविवेक: परमापदां पदम्
चित्र-वर्णनम्,
स्वरसन्धि:- (दीर्घ:, गुण),   शब्दरूपाणि -  बालक, लता, फल

Total: 12 marks
6
6

MAIN BOOK - 

UNIT 1- ROLE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION IN CHILD
DEVELOPMENT / EMPLOYABILITY SKILL 

UNIT -1 COMUNICATION SKILL


CHAPTER 1. FUNDAMENTALS OF VISUAL ARTS
(THE ELEMENTS) 

CHAPTER 2. METHODS AND MATERIALS OF PAINTING 

UNDERSTANDING AND APPROPRIATE USE OF: 

(I) TOOLS, 


CHAPTER 1: COMPUTER SYSTEM

CHAPTER 2: TYPES OF HARDWARE


11


